OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

REALES To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION	
NAME:	KITAGAWA Shinjiro
HOME ADDRESS: former address: REGISTRATION NUMBER	Tote Jaune, B. C. Camp Bl2. 133 W. 5th Ave., Vancouver. 04434 SEX: Male AGE: 64
OCCUPATION:	M111hand,
(If any business or businesses car partnership with anyone; if partners	rried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in ship, give partner's name.)
EMPLOYER:	B. C. Fir Lbr. Co., 897 W. 6th Ave., Vancouver.
MARRIED?	yes
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAN	D. Nuter 11606 Jellow and only of
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUS	BAND. 133 W. 5th Ave., Vencouver.
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CH	ILDREN. Mrs. Akiko IRIE (F) V 1501 (delene.
	Mrs. Eiko MARUNO (P) > (**)
Te	oshiko KITAGAWA, (B) - Sadako KITAGAWA (F)
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN :	133 W. 5th Ave., Vancouver.
AGE OF CHILDREN:	28, 26, 22, 11 yrs.
	R IMPROVEMENTS: One # 7 room, 2 storey.
l garag	
3. INSURANCE (Give parti	culars; state where policies are)
4 TOSES (Amount and all	re payable) \$53.00 payable City of Vancouver.
ents a few to all these as sent to	1942, paid. ding any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)
	none
6 OCCUPANCY AND LEA	SES (If vacant so state) Occupied by declarant's
	they leave it will be rented to Mr. A. Biscaro
数据规则可以通过数据的	r months. No acents.

	CIVIN ON VAX SUCH PROPERTY
AVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR	E THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON H
	e e
A VAID PETS	RSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTR
	euou :
N OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES	EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE
	MENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED;
	ewa
	FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
	- Ouou
what date paid)	B-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to
	ATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: none
	Pomor
AHICH ÞVIÐ:	KLICOLVES OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO V
	OUOU CCGVAAA ANA ANA
	NDFORDS NAME AND ADDRESS.
	CVIION VND DESCRIBIION:
	MENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED.
	MENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
euou	MENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED .

5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND	OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF
OTHERS	
	none
6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)
	none
7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHA	RES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)
	none
8. BANK ACCOUNTS:	none
9. LIFE INSURANCE: Sun	Life Insurance Go. \$1000.00. Policy # uhl
Beneficiary wife,	Nuis. Policy in own possession.
10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES	OR TRUSTS.
	none
II. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:	none
LIABILITIES	
1. PERSONAL DEBTS:	
	none
2. TRADE DEBTS:	none
area as set out above, excepting fish	ntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protected sing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bonds
or other securities, if any.	
every description in any protected a	tion is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of rea in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct
and indirect.	
Dated this 22nd day of	July 1942 P//
Str. Chare.	(Signature) Shingir Katagan He Cito Marine
Witness	The Manual
FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE	

THEOROUGHON BROWN, C.M. P.

	DATE June 7, 1943
Our File No. 11600	
Full Name KITAGAWA, S	hinitro (Surname in Block Letters)
Registration No. 04434	Male - Female Age August 12, 1877
	Male - Female Age August 12, 1877 (Check)
Former Address 2016 Yuko	m Street, Vancouver, B. G.
Date Evacuated 31/3/42	Naturalized - Canadian-Born - <u>Mational</u> (Check)
Present Address	Donner-3C.
	3 mc Intook to At hilliam Octavio
Married - Single	
(Check)	Name of Wife (Nee' MATUMOTO) Nui - 10295
	Name of Husband
	ode (deceased)ame of Father (KITAGAWA) Macobite (dec'd)
Names of Children under 16	Sadako (F) 7/9/30.
Inquested by BCT	Registered with Custodian
	TOSTONE OF NO.
Additional Information	Savmill worker - B.C.Fir & Cedar Co.
	121

The first of the second The above summary to certified FR. L. Trad

			ø
	1		
		-	Abandesed.
		TANT.	
			mucht Dr. ac pur of Jun.12/44)
Maruno (7)-L		6 - 34/6/44	
		4/4/4	
		water.	
		24/5/44	
	4-2017/40	tilakos, etto taras	
	0+01-/43		
		14/44	
	Sept./43		
	2- 3-pt./43		
			Heating

24/5/A4 (mindraee) on Jure 14/44 but not about on liste or inventory: Sull Set Soil Oil Store Mistory Table Sabrolle Stand

TEMORANDUR

File #11600

May 24, 1943.

TO: File

FROM: Mr. Geo. B. Spain.

Recording to information supplied to Mr. Wills by Mr. Angelo Conto, he shipped to Kitagawal-

- 1 Singer Sewing machine
- 3 Boxes chinavare, pots & pans
- 1 Water Hose

Remaining articles in care of Mr. Conto are described on the list dated August 17th, 1942 berealth.

ras hire

μ', '

ov. 2/61, 19/3 Deers a Manuscript list of effects of August 17th ap-27 No. 2 Comes for the derection of the best of the for-Long to Mr. Chicago Companion of the fact of the for-Long to Mr. Chicago Companion of the fact of the fact

Cile o oppy of a letter to hear letters appears on subpression of the temp.

Constitution to Dre. Make Trans. Falls 11591

REGISTRATION NO. CAN 12 12 15 DE 12 12 1600 the following chartels were sold by public sucreton at our book, were not be on June 14, 1944 Capital Forund

MALE COMMUNE CALABLE

REGISTRATION IN LOUIS

TILE NO. DAG

The following obsttels were sold by public auction at . Sys Assolt Marchanas Dec. on Proc 14, 1944

Demograph of Custodian Staff Present. By Mile
Ditricted from Auctionearing List No. Commune 24

NAME _RIVAGING MONTHS

REGISTRATION TO. __GAAL FILE NO. __11/65

The following chattels were sold by public

Carried Market Control of the Contro

	Linestoneed . To	.27		
Lear Dypanasa:		.16		.63
		.20	建	
	edited:			

Rembers of Custodian Stoff Propert. Hr. Wills

Extracted from Auchiconsving List So. | Descure 50

Course	rosiciy No	AMOUNT	esaini.	DAY	70.00	ENOPERTY 9
	THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	设施建筑的现在分词	TO SECURE AND ASSESSMENT OF THE PARTY OF THE	AREA BROKES		11.3 on horse state there for Aver, Warrentee, 1. to
toget Conservant Charlet a Sector	ayrya.		Arres			(11.)) on morety state Foot Stil Ave., Vancouver, D. C.
O						

Wellington Fire Insurance Policy No. 302490 for \$500.00, expiring Jan.18,1946, and Local Covernment Cuarantee Society Policy No. 237974 for \$1000.00, expiring August 11, 1945, both covering the real property known as 133 %. 5th Avenue, Vancouver, were transferred to the new owner, Nr. C. Massimo, on December 2, 1943.

The above summary is cortified to be in accordance with the information on file;

E. Robertson.

July 18, 1946

STREET, ST. BYSRESTOR

Plie in Lite

ALL STAR

Rei Shiejiro Kryacata (Rr.)

Date fills reveals no claims sentest the spor-

Japonoco person.

The there summing to contified to be in accordance with the information on files

E. F. Joston

CLACLS PERSENT

Par average

Mar Dilling The Kithagara - Reg. No. 08434.

CHELLOTES

NO CLARKS OF THE AT THE CASE.

Catalogue No. 338

Control of 133 W. 5th Avenue is by me hereby acknowledged and I agree that all adjustments and incidents in connection with the sale to me of this property have been settled. I also acknowledge receipt of Insurance Policies, The Local Government Guarantee Society Limited, Policy No. 237971 and Wellington Fire Insurance Company, Policy No. 302490, duly assigned to me.

Dated at Vancouver, B. C., this 6 day of December 1943.

E Menino

REAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

JAPANESE HANDS

Shinjiro KITAGAWA

Reg. No. Q4434

File No. 11600.

CARALOGUE NO:

338.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 133 West 5th Avenue, Vancouver, B.C.

INGAL DESCRIPTION: Lot 17, Block 21, District Lot 2004, Group 1, N.W.D., Plan 197.

Registered in the name of Shinjiro KITAGAWA.

a guitara (a.s.

None registered. So indication of any unregistered charges.

Topting Order filed No. 34762, dated August 28th, 1942.

ASSESSED VALUES:

and - \$735.00

Improvements - \$650.00 - \$1385.00.

Texes - \$52.52

CLASSIFICATIONS

This is a 2 storey 7 room deelling built on a 50' x 120' Lot.

Not air furnace in poor condition. House needs painting.

1 garage 10' x 15'. Well taken care of vegetable garden in rear.

ADMINISTRATION:

This property was leased through The Western City Company Limited to Angolo Conto from August 1st, 1942, on a monthly basis. Consideration - \$15.00 per month, paid in advance. Rents were paid into this office up to October 30th, 1943. Adjustments being made with the purchaser as at November 3rd, 1943.

Bents collected - \$225.00 against which were the following charges:

Water rates - \$23.50

Commission - 11.25 - \$34.75.

Salar

To Constanting Massimo for \$1000.00 as at 3rd November, 1943. Approval of Advisory Committee - October 13th, 1943.

Funds released to the credit of Shinjiro KITAGAWA as at January 20th, 1944, against which were charges for Real Estate Commission - \$50.00, Valuation Fees - \$5.00, Advertising - \$4.00, Registration Fees - \$3.50, leaving a net credit of \$937.50.

Adjustments as at Movember 3rd, 1943, to the amount of \$4.43, covering unexpired Fire Insurance Presiums, \$8.35 - Purchaser's share of Taxes and \$2.38 - Purchaser's share of the Water Sates, were placed to the credit of Shinjire KTTAGAWA'S account.

The following Fire Insurance Policies:

Local Covernment Guarantee Society Ltd., Policy No. 237971 - \$1,000.00 and Wellington Fire Insurance Co., Policy No. 302490 - \$500.00, coverights Dwelling, were transferred to Constantini Massimo, December 2nd, 19

1923 Page 2. File No. 11600. (1)在1夏日日日本主義的「夏季(1)夏季(1)本 To SIGNAT Shingiro KERAGARA declared on his JP Form, signed 22nd July, 1942 that the Title Documents were in this personalion. There is nothing on Tile to show that the Cartificate of Tills had been about for by this office or that it had been deposited in the Lend Register and the states of the 81.7 - But and the Certificate of Title No. 94688-L in the name of Constantini Massino was sent to him by Registered Hall, December 20th, 1943. The above summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file. July 6th, 1946. BACLIS

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMANCE

Pile 10. 11500

Res Shinjiro KITAGAWA (Mr.)

July 17, 1946

Charlela,

Although not declared on his JP form, a list of chattels, dated August 17, 1942, left in care of the tenant at 133 darwo MARGHO (files 11613 and 15268) declared chattels left at the above address. (See Supplementary Summary and Schedule attached)

Specified Articles:

No Specified Articles are revealed on this file.

Life Insurance:

This Evacuee declared A Sum Life Assurance Company policy for \$1000.00, beneficiary being mife, Buile.
A chaque for \$937.34, representing acturity value of above policy mes remitted to S. Kitagama, under policy No. 868,479, as per copy of Sum Life Letter on file dated June 15, 1943.

Accounts Receivables

Under date of August 4, 1944 an amount of \$5.00 was credited to this Braches's account, representing refund of security deposit for Light from the B. C. Electric Company.

NO OTHER PERSONAL PROPERTY OF ANY SIND SHATSOEVER BELONGING TO THE ABOVE JAPANESE PERSON IS REVEALED ON THIS FILE.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file:

E Robertson

demany 27 July 3 October 31

Carticulars

lents collected lens s completed

Pire insurance pressur Science rents to date, nest Credit to Sale of Property South a committed of a constitution of a constit

Consider control of the control of t

Sheque to you - Jam. & Feb. 2 9 550.00 Sheque to B. & S. Maxwoo or chattale ormed cheque to you

derest Star, 1978 teams

Pile No.

60.00 Time of

5.46 5.46

25.35 25.35 25.36 52.52 52.52

165.00

952.86

3.70

118.26 5.00

300.00

48°T08'TE 81,301,87

3888 3888

KITAGAWA, Shinjiro 133 West 5th Ave., Vancouver, B. C. Evac. File 11600



Picture Taken May 3, 1943.

The hit fathely have put to be looked after the fit of moveret dines I Mass Free & Bus Branco, and well see that show article are put in place when the armers return to The house & 189 w. 5 d die. (Vinerura B. L. 1-1-1-1- The formanie (:

1 bely bed. (steel) 3 - Let - glaig - 15 I dream with minus a . 2- which there I have down not 2 - real plate plus musts 15 2- long plate glass " fred office at spice office set. What is down a pot panis). Taken away - Without electric tracts. theele I red-wate hose of when were for + whal barrow 1- to the whom wheel a 1- + tolle + 6 me cheiss - 00 s. sheer by some after told lettelm chains state.

to what hy success of 16/44. Whereaune of Hall fridams. i- eate tole but tacket i alumine guiller

February 18th, 1943

Dear Mr. Conto:-

of health. Everybody in our family is just fine here. We have been having lots of snow here.

I will be very grateful if you will do us a favor and send us a few of our things, as we are getting short of dishes and our pots and pans are getting bad.

- 1. First will you please get some lumber from the basement and make a frame for the machine, that is in the room upstairs. Put the shuttle inside the drawer and lock the drawers up.
- 2. There is a large wooden box in the basement tied up with some rope, please open it and pack with newspaper, because it is full of dishes etc., nail it and tie it up again.
- 3. There is another carton box full of pans on the right wall of the basement. It is a long narrow box, first one on the right wall, please pack it too and tie it up.
- 4. Please send red rubber garden hose that is in

will be handled with care and put the sign "top" so the box will not be upside down. Please send these to:

Mrs. Nuie Kitagawa, New Denver, B. C.

If it could be sent by c.o.d. it will be fine, but if not please pay expenses and I will send a money order, as soon as we receive your letter telling us how much everything was.

you will do this much, thanking you and Mrs. Conto. Hoping

Yours sincerely,

"Mrs. N. Kitagawa"

The Western City Company CABLE ADDRESS INVESTMENT SECURITIES WESTER WESTERN CITY BLOG 整件板 阿拉斯斯 簡單 Vancouver, Canada September 11,1943. TVACUATION SECTIO Read SEP 13. 1943 Department of the Secretary of State, Office of the Custodian, Japanese Evacuation Section, 506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C. Attention Mr. G. B. Spain Dear Sir: Referring to our telephone conversation of this date, we are enclosing a copy of letter sent to Shiniiro Erranawa, stating that we have shipped his household effects as follows. 1 Trunk containing clothes, dishes, dolls, etc. 1 Carton of dishes 1 Carton dishes, toaster, iron, etc. 1 Boiler dishes 1 Box China 1 Box pots, pens, etc. I hope the above record is satisfactory for your files. Thanking you, we are, Yours truly, THE WESTERN CITY COMPANY LIMITED C. J. Harstone CJC/GP

11600 The Western City Company Limited SABLE ADDRESS WESTCO" INVESTMENT SECURITIES WESTERN CITY BLDG. SA4 HOWE ST Vancouver, Canada September 13, 1943. The Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Building, 675 West Hastings Street, VANCOUVER, B.C. Tender for Real Estate - Catalogue Parcel Gentlemen: No. 338 We beg to submit a tender on behalf of our client, Mr. Angelo Conto, 133 West 5th Avenue, Vancouver, B.C. the present tenant, on the property listed in your cetalogue, as follows:-Catalogue No. 338 133 West 5th Avenue, Vancouver, B.C. Lot 17 - Block 21 - D.L. 200A Tender Price: \$1,000.00 findly find attached marked cheque for \$100,00 being 10% of above tender price. Thanking you, we are, Yours truly, THE WESTERN CITY COMPANY LIMITED CJH MG incl.2.

House

С 0 Р

PENBERTON REALTY CORPORATION LINUTED.

October 5, 1943.

#338-133 West 5th Ave., 17-21-200A.

This is a 2-storey frame house. 4 rooms down and 3 up. All board partitions, not plastered, basement with home made furnace out of repair. House is about 38 years old and all in a run down condition.

PEMBERTON REALTY CORPORATION LIMITED.

"W. G. Moore"

W. G. Moore.

HGH-JH

ANGELO CONTO, of 12 townson of British

Next 5th Avenue in the City of Vencouver in the Province of British
Columbia, Longshorouan, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00)
of Lawful money of Canada now paid to me by COSTANTINI MASSIMD, of
445 Prior Street in the City of Vencouver aforesaid DO HEREST sell,
assign and transfer unto the said Contantini Massimo all my right, title
and interest in and to the deposit of \$100.00 paid by me to the Western
City Company Limited on the 10th day of September 1943 covering the purchase
price by me from the Custodian of 155 West 5th Avenue, Vancouver, B.C. and
known as Lot 17 in Block 21, District Lot 200 A, and all my right, title and
interest in the said premises.

IN WITHUSS WHEREOF I have herounto set my hand and seel this 26th day of October, 1945.

SIGNED, SEALED and DELIVERED in the presence of.

E A DICKIE

BARRISTER AND SOLIGITOR

TO A STANCE BY SHANGE BLDG.

Paraner 130

ungelolone

The Western City Company CABLE ADDRESS WESTERN CITY BLDG. INVESTMENT SECURITIES "WESTCO" 544 HOWE ST. Vancouver, Canada October 30, 1943 The Custodian. 506 Royal Bank Building. 675 West Hastings Street. VANCOUVER, B. C. Gentlemens Re Catalogue No. 338 133 Test 5th Avenue Your letter of the 15th instant, we are enclosing certified cheque for the balance of the purchase price, namely \$900.00. Also attached is an Assignment from Mr. Conto, the original depositor, to Mr. Massimo, now the purchaser. Actually Mr. Massimo is financing Mr. Coute on this deal, but is having the title registered in his name and has given Mr. Conto a bill of sale. This property is to be registered in the name of: Constantini Massimo 443 Prior Street, Vencouver, B. C. Longshoreman, whose Certificate of Naturalization numbered Sept 823/14 dated October 24th, 1914 has been surveyed by E. A. Dickie, his solicitor

verified by copy of letter attached, to writer.

all.

CJH:BJ

Your prompt attention to the above will be appreciated by

Yours sincerely,

THE WESTERN CITY COMPANY LIMITED.

Die Montern Cate Geograp Sta., 62 Nove Street, 62 Nove Street, de Stent This will secondary to consider the contract of your letter of the 30th Market To me to their your close the property to be encluded.

The pure of Constant of the Constant (Constant of the Constant of the Lours trilly. POS/ATE dr. Hoorete velusione - c. 1850-00 Committee & reveder . Committee 13th, 1943

ADJESTICATION OF

As of Homober 3, 1943. 56 days to go.

20/260 x 1 50.52	terms for 1943	1 8.35
90/00 2 1 200 90/02 2 1 200 40/02 2 1 500	Indian July to Dec.	110
Poglatention form on		6.00
Proportion Popula For	month of Nov. 2/30 m (
Total debite due fre	purchaser	12.11

(for your information)

I hugur litryen Referred ASSET Type Market B. C. Bear Les ; . The have been informed of the rate of my property (133 W. 5th Mrs) which O have plate you lands . On course of sale Oan not selling the house under one directed fine hundred dollars; and the present property lift in the love in a refusate metter. The persone perpety which belongs to The offers How Liberary or Mer Denver DR port myself. " Her are many treasured than which of me we trany body but marelnes, end I would like to have them in care decline world. your truly Milagans

196 1979 Date De Ca AUTO RES 130 Pr. 200 Avenue 338 Consequence in your name to 15 Ms 50h Avenue has been seen to the second of the second at of this property; only of which is enclosed, has been cont to the adjustments as of date so shows by the enclosed sheet have till you please be good enough to call at this office at Tours truly Administration Department. (for your information) (Access to informed that 127 Next 5th Avenue has been sold as of fermions 2nd for the sun of theorem which he equal to or in encous of the value attached to those precises by an independent apprecises.

Books, Loss expenses, up to the month and date have been conflicted to your account and adjustments of uncorpic takes and any famoration grantum have also been conflicted to your

The met result of the sale is as follows:

Sale pates

Loss constantes d ps

10 amilto de year account

1 950.00

These funio see available to you in the usual way.

Yours truly,

PANIANA AG B. C. Security Countesion P. B. Sussell, Administration Department,

· hung or year meners yearn This is at the lots on the tally you for stoud at Crops as Igolie 13 65 Governmenty definite orders not to sell our things - I want to a work the Then 7. Telagawn Virginia Home of 5261 Commangle du and low let Lew Known of was all right for how there them as they are very kind am while I and the en my lappendays en l'ensemme Juried witainly appeared it of your well let me lever of make some thy get

from the Dang way mark who has he he well prof for ess fuglia and how to them then Thous under a the late me from mo! pro res welch for the foot and also me you plant and as the was wild be the freed year 135 x01- 1601 5.16. 16 mes 22/ MEI TI NAL DES The Marie Street American to 3 Column Com

Jonney Lith, 1944

Hr. Chinitro Kiranawa und Hro. Kiron Manuno, Hog. Mos. 04434 and 09767, Mos Donwur, D. C.

Door Sir and Madami-

of December 13th and we should think that it, and the Morano would at least be interested in doing scentifing about this. This is just to remind you that unless we hear from you, the contents of Mr. Shinjiro Kitageva's house will be assumed to belong antirely to him and them sold and the proceeds credited to him account.

Tours truly,

S. F. Green Protection Department

Mps Maramo file 11613 has mise fut in a peloase (22/1/44) for Marama

erc. Tr

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION. CUSTODIAN RELEASE FORM

Address House 1502	Date January 31st, 1914
New Denver, B. C.	
To: The Secretary of State capacity as Custodian,	Vancouver, B.C.
	, Police Registration No. 04434
hereby request you to rele	ase to me the under-noted property
stored et 133 %, 5th, Ven	couver, B. C.
in possession of have. Or	onto
and I release you from any	claim whatsoever with respect to
such property.	
Description of Property:	
Plate Glass.	
1 Red (In Front Poom do no	tairs)
Original Address	133 W 5th Wancouver, B. C.
Date Evacuated to Vancouve	
Date Evacuated to Present	Address August, 1942
Number in Family - 12 year	s and over 4
Number in Family - 5 to 11	
to be broken to the first of the section of the sec	years old 0
Number in Femily - under 5	
Number in Femily - under 5 TOTAL NUMBER IN FAMILY	
Number in Femily - under 5 TOTAL NUMBER IN FAMILY I agree to pay all charges	
Number in Femily - under 5 TOTAL NUMBER IN FAMILY I agree to pay all charges Security Commission.	as required by the British Columbia
Number in Femily - under 5 TOTAL NUMBER IN FAMILY I agree to pay all charges Security Commission. APPROVED: BRITISH SOMMERA SECURITY	as required by the British Columbia COMMISSION.
Number in Family - under 5 TOTAL NUMBER IN FAMILY I agree to pay all charges	as required by the British Columbia COMMISSION Minima Titanum
Number in Femily - under 5 TOTAL NUMBER IN FAMILY I agree to pay all charges Security Commission. APPROVED BRITISH SOMMEYA SECURITY Pers / Las / Jacky	as required by the British Columbia COMMISSION.
Number in Femily - under 5 TOTAL NUMBER IN FAMILY I agree to pay all charges Security Commission. APPROVED: BRITISH SOMMERA SECURITY	as required by the British Columbia COMMISSION Claimant/Signs Here

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

Transportation

Contollin of A

Jan 4-4 Warehouse ... 992 Powell St.

	Date	Former St.	144
FILE NO	•••••		
NAMEKITAGAM			
ADDRESS	V.5.		

I have examined the undermentioned articles and consider that they have no value.

1 Moning Bones (damaged) 2 Drowing Bed Ends M.V.

Austioneer Will Lampion

The above mentioned articles have been abandoned

wa wills

July say of the thing Carrent Carrent Carrent Land the way of the your March of the said Land Land for the said of the A Land And The growing and and and and the Market Market Market Market State St Charles Willy 7 (A) - 7 (A)

13,600 July Mot, 1944. Miss Toskiko Kitagama, Rog. Bo. O2582, Ros Demone, D. C. Bos Minjiro Ritagana Mith reference to your letter of June 18th to melese becaut the energies for \$50,00, payable to the above, which he being forwarded to you at the request of the S. C. Security Counterfolds. A stabler securit while to forwarded to you at the end of August. Lours truly.

October 30th, 1944. Mr. Minjiro Kitagawa, ogo Box 9/434 es Danver, D. C. Dear Stra Sith reference to your recent request, through the believe Sanager of the S. G. Security Securitation at the Deurer, for 890.00 per worth as each so are crosse for the above enough control for this above enough control for this areas will be seen to you such worth until your credit believe has been reduced to \$770.00, which we are interest by the S. C. Security Commission is your recorditation recover. After allowing for the stove chaque your greatly believed to non Still you Lours truly, P. Dount, ministration Department

Mr. Shinjiro Zizagara. Rage No. CALL. Now Denvice, Br C. Dear Stre We enabled hereafth our chaque is the annual of 350.00 representing year read there as Substance for Johnson Statement.

Done form a security to the credit of year account.

Dits now leaved you with a credit balance of 3501.00 and as wall wanted yes back to accombance with our late.

Done of October 30th Last year readilities for the same for \$500.00 and it will not be presentate for the terms form.

Sylvenian creditions in the year well to be because here well and the capt for the same point of the county of the c Yours truly, P. Douet, Administration Department

March 19th, 1945. Mr. Shinjiro Kitagawa, THE REAL PROPERTY. ov Denver, B.C. Seur Sire We complete our checks for 231.90 representing your resultance for tour finds stooding to the credit of your ecount. This new leaves you with a credit belonce of 1970-19 which, so proviously advised you, is the ecount to be recoved for retablification purposes. In view of the above no further resistance will be sent to you from this office. Yours truly, P. Downt. Administration Department

april 19, 1945 Meer Denver, BIL The Custodiano Office Department of the Secretary of Vancana, 8 C. NO 1600 110 11600 Reterry Decler Dear Sir! I am requesting you to send me the survey in my account of thencent select dattels with her ben sold at audin amounting to \$20,000 m more. Mr. Hist Marun has claimed his party sale as amounting to 83,000 we are receiving \$30,00 mly for this months allowance. your truly. y Me Mr. S. Nitajawa Reg. Mr. 14434 9 570 00

April 24th 2566 Deer Stat On one to receipt of your tester of the 19th traces, and world could need to be a first on the could need to be a first on the could need to the second for the process from the courter of the second of the second for the courter of the second for the courter of the second for the courter of the second for Construct Sections Secure Construction Committee (Committee Committee Commit the friedly between prompt reply a stouped and enterproper Louis truly, B. G. C. Additional ten Bescher on to the contraction, scaled, the serious, 1.C. on to the contract to the con Description of the later letter for the later letter to the later letter to the later letter to the later letter l

772 Thereday to the father of the Later 19, 19, 19, 19, 19 and the same of the second of and the second of the second of 18 70 00 weeks to make you will be be to have the to promise father, the to make the Live to the top the termination of the termination and the server for the contract of the first of the Markey years and had been for a factor the fear the fact that he was the real way and the the whole william they and contine from the The Comment from the first of t Higher with the about matter in well-with a think I would be entirely. I'll be Officer Criedy, hy at the The Large (Vegent - Jakas B.C.

13600. Junuary 28th, 1946. Mr. Bainjiro Kitagana, ar Gira Nich reference to your letter of the 9th instant, after consult-by the Department of Lebour, Japanese Division, we are informed that at this stage it is not possible for Anda standing to your credit to be forward-ed by you but that is due course this will be dealt with stong other reported. then matters: We would take this apportunity of reminding you that the question of chattels between yourself and Mr. and Mrs. Acrons has not yet been cleared up, but this is being dealt with in a separate letter. Yours truly. P. Bouet. Administration Department 29/ BR to Department of Laboury Sepances Division

11613/116: /15:66 March 27, 1946. Mark Mark Mr. and Mrs. Hivoo Marano, Rog. Ros. 00625 and 05767; Non Denver, 5.6. Dear Str and Bedeut With reference to your letter of Petruary 2, storeds Ur. S. Litagama agreed as to the value of chattels outed by you but credited to Ur. Ritagama's account, we now exclose the up for \$64.93 which is made up as follows: Amount agreed in letter dated Feb.2/46 ss a cost of expenses namely The above amount has been debited to Mr. Kitagamate account, so agreed by him and a copy of this letter is being forwarded to him for his information. Respecting the box of Sampa and photograph allower monthcood in your letter, our caretouse supervisor bac located a located and containing obstocraphs and stockness entitle water left over from the chattele sold under Mr. Kitegougle mane, and as that is a purchasely the box to shich you refor, such is being corrected immediately to you, payment to be made at your cod. Yours truly, PE/AC P. Dutet, Administration Department. oc. to Dept. of Labour, Japanese Division.

603 Me Into Stuf, 2 . 7 3 1. Williams Station Jane 26, 1846. the Gustoben's Lyfin, Apartment of the decatory of thate Of Grands, EVACUATION SECTION Rece_111_2 1900 Benimme, B.b. File No. 7300 Rederred to 1 Sear Liv. Henry in him advised with the Downer strong from the substitue have in to herewood for adoptaling progress, fore would like to how the month of many sent trus tylke will the appears assert He wholes will you. I have you will send on the sense arming it you carling cornering. Henrie Melyawa 507.17 Reg. Mr. 84434 504 . 47 70 14,73

July 27, 1926 är. ami äre. Kirpo Kafuno, A LOUIS COLOR COLOR CONTROL 2000706 par Str and Sadana to exchang herostth Custodies choice in the un These trees ours not show as the austice shoets and the section of districts and the Kitagens for identification of districts as they may not sold until a later tate, but so are meding take many to you so books were declared by you and not by ir-A copy of this letter is being sent to Shigiro Lours truly, A. G. Mearthur, Adalmintration Sidelle Stridera, Jourse 503 Setatora Str. Port Billion, Only co Dept. of Labour, Japanese Division. 11/60 July 27th, 1946. Mr. Shinjiro KITAGAWA. CONTRACTOR STREET, Fort Distance Ont. Dear Sire To have for anknowledgement your letter of June 26th re-questing the balance of your funds. We now englose Custodian cheque in the our of \$505.07 which represents your entire great t with this office. You have threaty been forestried statements of your account The have already been formarded statements of your account up to March 23; 1945; which showed a credit balance in your account at that date of \$570,00. No entries have been made since then with the accounting a debth of \$64.93; which represented the sum agreed between Mr. and Mrs. Hiroo Maruno and yourself in a letter dated for runry 2nd; 1946; should be aredited to Mr. and Mrs. Maruno's account from the sale of chattels. Accordingly, a chaque for the amount of \$64.93 was formarded to Mr. and Mrs. Maruno from funds in your account on March 27th; 1946, and a copy of our letter enclosing the above chaque was sent to you for your information. We still have a shrine in our Corders Street marchouse, which was removed from 133 Best 5th Avenue, Tancourer, and sould like you to tell us that disposition you would like to make of this article. It would now appear that we have accounted for all the property of every kind left by you in the protected area which vested in the Gustodian, and in order that you may confirm this and acknowledge the chaque we are enclosing a stamped and addressed envelope for your convenience in replying. Tours truly, A. G. McArthur, Administration Department

603 Me Intook Street, It William Intain, luguet 1, 1866. - Daniel Administration Department, EVACUATION SECTION 5 Table got Deal Building Rec'd AUG 5 1916 Hartings ent Transille File No. 11600 Ans. Della - Clay Fancurer, S. C. Reterred Roberston around the beginning of June, than written to you about the credit balance of new house which you odvined us that the amounter are to he revered for relabilition purposes and I when referred to have the amount among of the while you soll-but did not welling uply so I am ashing again to home the smouth summing of our house your old sol promot remaining of the relatile work to me since and have entered to Exterdamb from Fastino I in very much in nad of the many sens som and working or I represent sent it satisface carlied envenuera. Fours truly, Shinjino Kitagriwa. Ry. no. 04434

603 me Intok Thed, It william, antaria, Sugar 1/1 146. Department of The Sichelary of sale, Office of the bustodien. 386 Ayal Book Suilling EVACUATION SECTION Harlings and Drinnilly. Rec'd AUG 12 1946 ... File No. 11600 Venenumen, S. L. Ans. 1124/46.
Referred Policy Com Den din; The have received smalled interfere in the sum of \$ 05.0% I meeting the string, which you sall have, there send to us only the embeds and not the frame Islanding you hindly. Tome tief, Linjunktywa.

STATEMENT RE SALE OF:	Name: E	Name: KITAGANA, Chinjiro		
Catalogue No: 538	File No:	77(00		
Street Address: 133 W. 5th Avenue,	Rog. Ross	00034		
Legal Description: 7/21/2004.				
Date of Sale and Adjustments Sevenber	.3, .1943			
	Depth	3 1000.00		
Sale Price		9 1000,00		
Real Estate Agents Commission 3	50.00			
Charge for Valuation	5.00			
Charge for Advertising	4.00			
Land Registry Office Transmission Fee	3.50			
Encumbrances:				
Dane (A. Nendon				
Account of Joseph				
Chon Channes				
Adjustments:				
Fire Insurance		440		
Texes		8.35		
Water		2.36		
	60.50	3 3019-36		
Net Proceeds credited to your account		952,66		

Polymery 6, 1946

Date:.

		State 12	Spring 7		February 22	Distriction 16	Sames 27	Tr doming	Despendent 12	Servander 27			
	On 2008 - Oldy of Valoristop - believe 1942 forest	Control options of the control of the control options of the control	Control collings and	Control of the contro	Ch 1870 - Premium Sellington Fire Policy # 302490	Similar por control statement	GR 1591 - Certificate of Enoumbrance - Vanoqueer		Commission on the control of the con		Miss C. Angolo - rest due Sept. 1 City of Famourer - miss pains - July 1 - Dec. 31	Process on party & 237971	
	2.33					33							
# # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #		%.o.	15.00	55.00		5. 8		15.00	5.8	5.00	15.00		
													Tours of

Particulary S CONTROL OF STREET SPIRITING STATISTICS 25.8 25.8 100 No. 11 50,00

Properties - Column 1970 22.52 1.00 25.58 25.58 165,00

Authorized polytics of typests types (spee og eyest constrain typests constraint ever Product of John - Shift to December - 6 & 550.00 300-00 300.00 3.70 5.88 5.86 952.66

10 Jon – Jan. & Joh. 2 8 959,00 10 Jon 10 Jo

72 6 THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF

\$1,301.67

Post Sept 1988

ABALTERS OF REAL PROPERTY CLASS

GLATMANT: Shin fire Elfidama Reg. No. 04434 File No. 11600
SUBJECT

OF CLATE: Let 17, Block 2L, D.L. 2004 - 133 Neet 5th Avenue,
Vancouver, B.C. (Dwelling)

ASSESSMENT: 1942 - Lend \$735.00 Taxon \$55.21

Improvements \$650.00
\$1385.00

GATALOGUE NO. 338 (Tenders closed October 4, 1943).

APPRAISALE \$850.00 - Pemberton Realty Corporation Ltd. Outeber 5,1943.

\$1.000.00 - The Western City Company Ltd., Sept.13/43, on behalf of angele Cente. (Mr. Cente had this deal financed by Constantini Messine, in chose name the property was registered. Messine gave Mr. Conto a Bill of Sale.)

NO OTHER TENDERS OR OFFERS RECEIVED ON THIS PROPERTY.

Japanese advised of sale - November 12, 1943.

Date of adjustments - November 3, 1943
Statement of adjustments on claim file.
Actual set of adjustments on claim file.

Actual set of adjustments on claim file.

per statement of sale on claim file.

ONDITIONS All in a run down condition - according to appraisal report of October 5, 1943.

Estimated value of real property given by claimant
Less amount at which property was sold by Gustodian

AMOUNT BEING CLAIMED

12,200.00 150-

\$1,200.00

1.000.00

March 8, 1948

ALLEN (STEEL) REAL PROPERTY (STATE)

CLATHARRE

Shinjiro KITAGAWA

Reg. No. 04434

File Ro. 11600

STRIBER

OF CLAIM:

Lot 17, Block 21, D.L. 200A - 133 West 5th Avenue,

Vancouver, B.C. (Dwelling)

ASSESSMENT:

1942 - Land Improvements \$650.00

\$735.00 \$1385.00 Taxes: \$55.21

CATALOGUE NO.

338 (Tenders closed October 4, 1943).

APPRAISAL:

\$850.00 - Pemberton Realty Corporation Ltd. October 5,1943.

\$1000.00 - The Western City Company Ltd., Sept.13/43, on behalf of Angelo Conto. (Mr. Conto had this deal Cinamoed by Constantini Massimo, in whose name the property was registered. Hassino gave Mr. Conto a Bill of Sale.)

Accepted.

NO OTHER TENDERS OR OFFERS RECEIVED ON THIS PROPERTY.

Sale approved by Advisory Committee October 13, 1943.

Japanese advised of sale - November 12, 1943.

SOLD:

\$1000.00 to Mr. Constantini MASSING.

Date of adjustments - November 3, 1943 Statement of adjustments on claim file. Actual not ofedit received from sale - \$952.66; as

per statement of sale on claim file.

CONDITION:

All in a run down condition - according to appraisal report of October 5, 1943.

Estimated value of real property given by claimant Less amount at which property was sold by Custodian

\$2,200.00

AMOUNT BEING CLAIMED

1,000.00

\$1,200.00

Custodian File

	REAL PROPERTY There Rural (except V.L.A.) (except Mission V.L.A. Mission Village Sale 10% Charges Sale Total Award Sale Total Award Price thora- 12.50 Price Sol of all Price 125% of all Sale Prices; Sol & Com. Sale Prices Sol Amount Total	otel
100 200 200		140
	BURGOUSE PROPERTY	
Motor Tehicles	Boats and Boat Gear	
Sale 25% Price thereof	Price Price Price Inguigment Amount of charges Claims for paid to Boat Gear price Price Price In error. Not Found Column Bepay to A Recorded County Missing	
	NOTE	
tintal avaid for interplace Sale France	Total Claim for Rotal Award Nets Sold & Quatodian Declared Not Found to Total Claim Declared ratio Sale Not Round, & Recorded Claim Now Missing Now Missing	
CLASS for ISA10	MISCRIANROUS CHATTERS	
Sold By Goods	Rebates Ratio in Claim for Applica- Sale 12% of charges 5 of goods tion of Price Sale 30% of Sale Price Declared 5 sale Price Sale Sale Sale Price Sale Sale Sale Price Sale Sale Sale Price Sale Sale Sale Sale Sale Sale Sale Sal	
	TOTAL RECOMMENDATION 60	.60

Hovember 9th, 1950

Mr. Shinjiro KITAGAWA, 154 Maria Street, Torento, Ontario.

Dear Sirt

Re: Japanese Property Claims Commission

Case No. 971

We have received from the Co-Operative Committee on Japanese Canadians, our form of Release which has been executed by yourself covering the award recommended under the above Claims Commission for the sum of ...

Cheque in your favour is enclosed for 662.50 and we have paid the Co-Operative Committee .. 211

for legal fees as authorized by you.

Yours truly.

PGS/je l empl. F.G. Shears Director DEFENCE BRIEF

Shinjiro KITAGAWA

File No. 11600

Case No. 971

REAL PROPERTY CLAIM

(Claim shown is Gross)

Question of valuation only

Amended Claim

\$1500.00

(Transcript Page 3)

Appraised at

\$850.00

Sale Price

\$1000.00

Witness: Appraisers, Pemberton Realty Corpu.

Appraisers (Pembertons) report; Basement out of repair. House about 38 years old, all in a run down condition.

One tender only received for the property - \$1000.00.

AND THE MARKET OF THE THICHTERS ACT. BART A. BOWELL CONTROL OF GAMEA 1927, GRAVEN SO.

TARANGS ENGRESCHE GEVANN GRONEGEREN

BRPGRE

(see honorante de justice et le pres, contistiones)

Part Villian, Cobate, April 22nd, 1918.

THE THE PATTERS OF THE CLASS OF

PROPERDINGS, AP. HEAPING.

APPEARINGER

Jana Breen, Rate

Surface Cor the Control of Contro

B.M. CHMITACK, Bec.

appoint the Cor the Colors

A. VATOON, Suque

Sourcetour.

D.J. Rationary, Lago.

Official Interpreters

HARRY II. FEATON, BOAC,

Official Reporters

CONTROL DE ACAVA. CON CONTROL DOS ES DOS ES DOS ES DOS ESTADOS ES DOS ESTADOS ESTADOS

The State of S

DERROR DEALERACEOU BY HOL CHICKNEACKS

- q Tituous, I show you a typowritten statement. Tas this prepared in accordance with your instructions?
- LO A Ton-
 - 9 To thick your oligan ture? At Tour
 - Q Do you excess the contents to be time to the best of your knowledge and results attack
 - A Seas
 - COMMERCE I CARS RECORD OF RESIDENCE IS NO LOCAL
 - THE CHARGES OF THE PERSONS AND STREET STATES AND SEPARATE OF THE PERSONS AND SEPARATE AND SERVICE STATES AND
 - pose out that he purchased this house in Conscious

 as (33) West Jih Aramas, manufathing of 7 researched

 a rail buthrown. He purchased this projects in

 dens, (3), and paid thouses. He himselfound

 invariantly, we have thouse in papernations were

 tookened the up, printed helbridge (up and domn)

 and technoon, benefic thereast floor, (one librate

 and bought materials). But it board atdomnit from

 equat to best or board. Her takes (35°) back of

The continues a point of \$325,000. The points and the continues of the con

- The band
- BE COMPANIED TOP IS IN COLUMN BY CHARLES AND CHARLES AND CHARLES The second secon serious transfer and appropriate the relative transfer of 1020-10 the first entire to be the second to the property. the property cor 125 and pro-month distor concerning. the groupe of the contract was for a long emotion. the second of th Con I to be well as months between 1997 persons. The transfer of the second of that second the call to bounded being.
- Tourismo by Receive to Rock page the Interpretion

CO TO THE ESCHELLER. He instruction to that the land is 1725-00. The instruction of Section. A circumstance of \$1305-00.

- The Division Committee and the Committee of the Committee
- DR. GRANTAGE SELECTION OF GRANTA SERVICE AND INCOMMENTAGE

 SERVICE CONTROL OF LINEAR SELECTION OF GRANTA AND THE SELECTION OF SELECTION
- Trapposter to the
- The Charles of the Cale and action and action as the contract of the Cale and action and action as the cale action and action ac
- CAN COMMENCE OF STREET OF STREET STRE
 - CON CONTRACTORIES A DOS SOCIONES SANT PROFESSOR LE SAN CONTRACTORIES DUSINOSE
 - The District The District Otto made a tensor on the Life of Course Section of the Life of the Course Section of the Life of the Course Section of the Cour

- ene enconstantense. It te cor you to totorate vicetion on victor to yet it in colonie.
- and opinionally a world there allo it for induced the prove its but I can extend to be prove its but I can extend to be prove its but of the contestion to deco-
- The proves the
- on una grandicate dad con up alles note, your Randalle.

 'then to see operation from the Contention's site?

 end grandicatorist. Very good.
 - The 1800 replacements and the second section of the term of term of the term o
 - The process and the companies of the companies and the companies of the co

Province to north-cold record 10 m 15. Rosella from

Tilly considered. Refered from 12 miles and 12 miles

Considered. Refered from 12 miles at 12 miles. The cold is

Considered. Refered from 12 miles at 12 miles. The cold is

Considered. Refered for the cold is a fine of the cold in the cold is

Cold in the cold for the cold in the cold in

Continue of him because to present energy to a supplied the supplied of the su

The Republication Research

The Presence to be a function of the October of the

Constant distant particle 3.

The annual to opposite that they made remain that the transfer of the position and representation.

Open the master time.

The Comparisons in the Court of the Court of

All. Transper liter, there are arranged to be two politeres, and the literary can be always and the literary for the speciality.

tim constitution (Part of the Linear

un. Multiplica. Ogvering the dwellings

The admitted, of Lord, that the proposition is an additional transfer of the contract value. It is contract to the contract transfer of tra

- THE CHILIBRIC PRINTER PRINTERS OF A THE TIME THE BOUGHT THE LANGE THE PRINTERS OF A THE PRINTERS OF A
- 10 A I till not inquire at the time, but I have been lived to the townster for a tong time and I stigging the was a good buy at that time.
 - Contractions All Pipot, that is all; that you for you told to at small price the house me cold out when
 - MR. ECONOMI DE MAS ACTACES ACCOUNTS ON CONTRACTOR SEC.

(Tituene ette)

(PROGRESSION AND PROBLEMS (PROBLEMS)

Through cortics the Consequent to be a triberal and accorded beautiful at the proceedings.

HANGE OF THE SERVICE